Article 1 – South School 

PROPOSED AMENDED MOTION: That the Town of Stoughton appropriate the amount 
of One Hundred Twelve Million One Hundred Fifty-seven Thousand Eight Hundred 
Eighty-eight ($112,157,888) Dollars, which is in addition to the One Million Dollars 
($1,000,000) that was appropriated for Feasibility Study costs on December 8, 2021 
(Special Town Meeting, Article 5) and supplemented on May 17, 2023 (Annual Town 
Meeting, Article 67), for the purpose of designing, constructing, originally equipping and